FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AUGUST 2024

Evanston Art Center 2024 Exhibition: Sincerely, Earth: A Wagner Farms Series

EXHIBITION DATES: August 31 - September 29, 2024

OPENING RECEPTION: Sunday, September 8th, 2024, 1-4 pm

GALLERY HOURS: Monday-Thursday, 9 am-6 pm; Friday, 9 am-5 pm; Saturday & Sunday, 9 am-4

pm

THE EVANSTON ART CENTER (EAC) ANNOUNCES - Sincerly, Earth: A Wagner Farms Series
The Evanston Art Center (EAC) is excited to welcome the public to Sincerely, Earth: A Wagner Farms
Series.

Amy Sobin is a multidisciplinary artist based in the Northern Suburbs of Chicago, whose portfolio spans pencil drawings, mixed media, and vibrant abstract paintings. Born in sunny Texas in 1968, Amy has always been captivated by the world around her, translating her observations into art from a young age. This unwavering focus on the beauty she sees through her artist's eye guided her through high school and into college, where she earned a Bachelor of Fine Arts in Painting and Graphic Design from Miami University in Oxford, Ohio. Amy has exhibited and sold her work in Chicago, Los Angeles, and San Francisco while also working in the film industry for the past 27 years. Her enduring ability to view the world with pure wonder is a cherished skill and joy that infuses all her creations.

The Amy Sobin Show will be exhibited in the Main Second Floor Gallery of the Art Center. This exhibition is partially funded by the Illinois Arts Council, a state agency, and the EAC's general membership.

Evanston Art Center, a nonprofit 501 (c)(3) organization, is dedicated to fostering the appreciation and expression of the arts among diverse audiences. The Art Center offers extensive and innovative instruction in broad areas of artistic endeavor through classes, exhibitions, interactive arts activities, and community outreach initiatives.

Evanston Art Center is located at 1717 Central St., Evanston, IL. Evanston Art Center Gallery Hours: Monday–Thursday, 9 am–6 pm; Friday, 9 am–5 pm; Saturday & Sunday, 9 am–4 pm. First and second-floor gallery spaces are accessible. Limited free parking is available.

For more information, please visit us online at www.evanstonartcenter.org or contact Emma Rose Gudewicz, *Director of Development & Exhibition Manager*, at (847) 475-5300 or egudewicz@evanstonartcenter.org.

Visit the Evanston Art Center on Facebook: www.facebook.com/EvanstonArtCenter, follow us on Twitter: www.twitter.com/#!/evartcenter, or on Instagram: @EvanstonArtCenter.

^{*}Registration is required. Visit <u>www.EvanstonArtCenter.org</u> for more information.